

For further Information Contact Kori Kobzina WFWA VP of Communications

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## WOMEN'S FICTION WRITERS ASSOCIATION SELECTS DENNY S. BRYCE AS 2024 GUIDING SCRIBE

January 26, 2024 (Washington, DC) The Women's Fiction Writers Association (WFWA) is excited to announce award-winning novelist and historical women's fiction author, Denny S. Bryce as the association's 2024 Guiding Scribe.

Denny is the bestselling author of: *The Other Princess: A Novel of Queen Victoria's Goddaughter, A Face in the Sun,* and *Wild Women and the Blue,* and upcoming 2024 releases *Can't We Be Friends: A Novel of Ella Fitzgerald and Marilyn Monroe* (co-authored with Eliza Knight) and *The Trial of Mrs. Rhinelander.* A longtime member of the Women's Fiction Writers Association, she is also a member of the Historical Novel Society, and Tall Poppy Writers.

"The Guiding Scribe is an important resource and scholar for our organization, akin to a poet laureate," says Kristi Leonard, WFWA President. "Denny is a prolific historical women's fiction author who is writing immersive, richly told stories with African American and Black female protagonists set in the 19<sup>th</sup> and early-to-mid 20<sup>th</sup> centuries. Her level of craft and generosity in sharing her skills as a mentor will inspire us to tell our authentic stories."

A 20-year marketing and public relations professional, Denny is also an NPR book critic, an adjunct professor at Drexel University, and a freelance writer who has written *for Harper's Bazaar* and USA Today.

"The Women's Fiction Writers Association is a vibrant community of women's fiction writers. I'm looking forward to sharing some of the highlights of my experiences in publishing and to connecting with the membership at a larger level," says Bryce.

Her latest book, *The Other Princess: A Novel of Queen Victoria's Goddaughter* (William Morrow, October 3, 2023), is available wherever books are sold. To learn more about Denny S. Bryce and her books, visit her at www.dennysbryce.com.

## About

The Women's Fiction Writers Association (WFWA) was founded in 2013 as a professional, enriching, supportive, and diverse international community for writers of women's fiction. Now over two-thousand members strong, WFWA is the premier organization for women's fiction. We are a volunteer-run, welcoming community that purposely fosters a climate of inclusion and opportunity. Whether you are an aspiring, debut, or multi-published author, WFWA offers resources to help you improve and succeed. Learn more at womensfiction.org connect with us @WF\_WRITERS; on Facebook and Instagram.